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> PRO BATTERS GLOVES
e

» PROWRIST GUARD

G-FORM
PerfectMembers

» ELITE BATTER’S ELBOW GUARD

b

L STAY IN THE GME WITH |8

{G-FORM BASEI§ALL GUARDS

»LIGHTWEIGHT/>FLEXIBLE >L0 WeRROFILE »WASHABLE

PROTECTIVE GEAR
PARTNER OF

it;

e "‘"

L —

>» PRO LEG GUARD

o

When you step on the field, every advantage counts. G-Form baseball
protection allows full range of motion and is so light and comfortable, you'll
forget you're wearing it until impact happens.

[p‘l' With proprietary RPT technology, G-Form guards are soft and
« flexible and only harden on impact. Learn more at g-form.com
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PROUD SPONSOR OF THE
2019 PERFECT GAME NATIONAL SHOWCASE AND THE
2019 PERFECT GAME ALL-AMERICAN CLASSIC

PERFE[T LAME

NATIONAL

SHOWCASE

LOOK FOR:
Leaf is the Official Trading Card sponsor for
the 2019 Perfect Game National Showcase

Cards will be available in late October 2019

These are the first trading cards of many
future collegiate and professional stars

See our website for more details

GRENDAN RODGERS ; www.leaftradingcards.com
www.perfectgamecards.com

Follow us on Facebook and Twitter

@LeafPGCards

©2019 LEAF TRADING CARDS. PRINTED IN THE USA. LEAF IS THE TM OF LEAF TRADING CARDS.
CARDS SHOWN HRE ARE FOR MOCKUP PURPOSES ONLY. DESIGN, CONTENT AND CHECKLIST IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE.
4717 PLANO PARKWAY, STE. 150, CARROLLTON, TX 75010



2019 PG 11U Fall World Series Schedule
Friday, October 25

1 4:00 PM V Phipps Park S.F. Bulldawgs Field C3 @ BOOMBAH Sports
A H Central Florida Young Bucks Complex

3 6:15 PM V Gatorball 11U Field C3 @ BOOMBAH Sports
B H Shock Baseball Complex

5 8:30 PM V Parkland Pokers 11U Field C3 @ BOOMBAH Sports
B H Resmondo Baseball Complex

Saturday, October 26

7 8:00 AM V Phipps Park S.F. Bulldawgs Field C3 @ BOOMBAH Sports
A H FCA Blueclaws 11U Complex

9 10:15 AM V Central Florida Young Bucks Field C3 @ BOOMBAH Sports
A H FCA Blueclaws 11U Complex

" 12:30 PM V Florida Hurricanes - Vero Beach  Field C3 @ BOOMBAH Sports
A 11U Complex
H Phipps Park S.F. Bulldawgs

13 2:45PM V' Shock Baseball Field C3 @ BOOMBAH Sports
B H Resmondo Baseball Complex

15 5:00 PM V Parkland Pokers 11U Field C3 @ BOOMBAH Sports
B H Gatorball 11U Complex

17 7:15 PM V Shock Baseball Field C3 @ BOOMBAH Sports
B H Parkland Pokers 11U Complex

Sunday, October 27

19 8:00 AM V TBD Field C3 @ BOOMBAH Sports
Consolation H TBD Complex

21 8:00 AM V Seed #3 Field D2 @ BOOMBAH Sports
Semifinals H Seed #2 Complex

23 10:00 AM V TBD Field D2 @ BOOMBAH Sports
Consolation H TBD Complex

25 12:00 PM V TBD Field C4 @ BOOMBAH Sports
Consolation H TBD Complex



Tournament Pools

2019 PG 11U Fall World Series Pools

A B C

Florida Hurricanes - Vero Beach 11U Gatorball 11U Team Florida Baseball

Phipps Park S.F. Bulldawgs Shock Baseball Kangaroo Court Roos American
Central Florida Young Bucks Parkland Pokers 11U PLO Bulldogs red

FCA Blueclaws 11U Resmondo Baseball WGPA Eagles



NO PLAYER NAME

2 Samuel
Baderschneider

6 Michael Jackson
7 Gage Harris
10 Katcher Streit
13 Gavin Greathouse
20 Obed Rivera
24 Jacob Rogers
33 Ches Simmons
35 Caden Christianson

39 Isaac Dillard-Stiehl
99 Brady Bruce

Florida Hurricanes - Vero Beach 11U

NO PLAYER NAME

1 Caden Seagraves

4 Brycen Payne

8 Bodie Seaman

9 William Weise
16 Elijah Thiemann
18 Peyton Landers
27 Hayden Cudney
42 Brandon James
44 Jordan Tomas
66 Landon Del Tufo

Central Florida Young Bucks
POS HT WT B/T GRAD HIGH SCHOOL

C 48

OF 5-6
OF 5-0
Cc 510
3B 5-2
MIF 5-10
MIF 4-2
MIF

RH 5-4

MIF 4-6
OF 5-2

POS HT
OF 4-10
SS 5-10
3B 53
c 411
OF 4-11
2B 4-9
OF 4-9
OF 5-3
1B 49
OF 53

80

118
100
100
90
150
70

115

76
191

WT
76
150
95
80
100
85
85
105
85
90

R/R

R/R
R/R
R/R
R/R
S/IR
R/R
R/R
R/R

R/R
R/R

BT
L/L
L/R
R/R
R/R
R/R
R/R
R/R
R/R
L/L
L/L

2027

2027
2026
2027
2027
2025
2027
2027

2027 Forest

2027
2027

GRAD HIGH SCHOOL
2026 Vero Beach
2027

2027

2027

2027

2027

2027

2026

2026

2027

HOMETOWN, ST.
Ocala, FL

Ocala, FL
Ocala, FL
Belleview , FL
Ocala, FL
Ocala, FL
Ocala, FL

Ocala, FL

Ocala, FL
Ocala, FL

HOMETOWN, ST.
Vero Beach, FL
Vero Beach, FL
Vero Beach, FL
Fort Pierce, FL
Port st Lucie, FL
Vero Beach, FL
Vero Beach, FL
Vero beach, FL
VERO Beach, FL
Vero Beach, FL

NO PLAYER NAME
0 Kai Orr
1 Preston Cole
2 Chase Fuller
3 Karter Alvarez

5 Mitchell Stephens

7 Preston Matricardi
10 Matthew Bysheim
13 Gavin Coffey
15 Gerrit Slawitschka
19 Connor Balazic
51 Marion Clayton
99 Williams Pounds

NO PLAYER NAME
4 Colin Kuruppacherry
5 Troy Fleming
8 Aidan Michaux
9 Hudson Sapp
18 Roen Kresak
19 Zaiden Bon
22 Tyler Thurmond
91 Curtis Sayler

OF
3B
SS
SS

RH
P

OF
3B
3B
1B
C

OF
OF

FCA Blueclaws 11U

POS HT

4-10
5-1
5-0
4-1

5-1

4.9
5-2
5-0
5-0
41
5-1
44

WT
80
88
98
75

100

80
94
90
75
95
95
60

BT
L/L
R/R
R/R
R/R

R/R

L/L

R/R
R/R
R/R
S/IR
L/L

L/R

GRAD HIGH SCHOOL
2027
2026
2027
2026

Glynn Academy

Maclay

2027

2027
2026
2027
2026
2026
2026
2026

Yulee

Creekside

Creekside

St. John's Country Day

Gatorball 11U

POS HT

3B
2B
OF
SS
2B
1B
C

5-2
4-6
50
5-0
4-0
5-3
5-0

WT
80
80
120
75
55
150
112

LHP 4-11 83

BT

R/R
R/R
R/R
R/R
R/R
R/R
R/R
L/L

GRAD HIGH SCHOOL
2027
2027
2025
2027
2027
2027
2026
2026

Newberry

Gainesville

HOMETOWN, ST.
Brunswick, GA

Jacksonwville, FL
Tallahassee, FL

Saint Augustine,
FL
Saint Johns, FL

Jacksonville, FL
St. Johns, FL
Middleburg, FL
Jacksonville, FL
St. Johns, FL
Palm Coast, FL
Orange Park, FL

HOMETOWN, ST.
Gainesville, FL
Newberry, FL
Newberry, FL
Newberry, FL
Archer, FL
Trenton, FL
Gainesville, FL
Ocala, FL



NO PLAYER NAME
3 H. Ashton Cox
4 Xavier Davies
5 Samir Mohammed
7 Roman Garcia

Kangaroo Court Roos American
POS HT WT

OF
SS
1B
1B

8 Alejandro Soto Baez 1B

12 Lane Holley

13 Rex Barr

14 Nathan Hagan
21 Ryan Walls

24 Logan Kirkland

35 Easton Stegbauer
42 James Boone
44 Tyson Lake

NO PLAYER NAME
1 Peyton Holton

2 James Dono
3 Dominic Luchina

6 Chase Webster

7 Kamai Purce
10 Dominic Demarzo
12 Aden Garcia

17 Mia Kruspe
24 Brodi Lograsso
34 Jackson Hageman

42 Jaquin Urrutia

OF
OF
SS
C

RH
P

C
1B
SS

4-8
4-5
53
4-11
4-11
4-10
5-1
4-10
5-1
4-6
4-11
55
4-9

85
105
150
120
110
85
86
94
108
65

78
130
70

BT

L/L

R/R
R/R
R/R
R/R
R/L
R/R
LR
S/IR
R/R

L/R
R/R
R/R

GRAD
2027
2027
2027
2026
2026
2026
2026
2027
2026
2026

2027
2026
2028

HIGH SCHOOL
Calvary Christian
Undecided

Key West

Sunlake

Ponte Vedra

Lake Gibson Senior

South Sumter

Phipps Park S.F. Bulldawgs
POS HT WT
SS 4-7 75

MIF

OF

OF
SS
C
MIF

OF
1B
2B

5-0
4-10
4-8
4.7
5-2
4-8
5-5
5.0
4-9

5-0

100

108

85
85
120
75

135
118
90

140

BT
R/R

R/R

R/R

L/L

R/R
R/R
LR

R/R

R/R

SR

GRAD
2026

2027

2026

2026
2027
2026
2027

2026
2027
2026

2026

HIGH SCHOOL

Park Vista Community
Park Vista Community
Park Vista Community

Palm Beach Central
Wellington
Wellington

Palm Beach Central

Lake Worth
Wellington

Forest Hill Community

Forest Hill Community

HOMETOWN, ST.
Clearwater, FL
St Petersburg, FL
Palm Harbor, FL
Key West, FL
Land O Lakes, FL
Fort Meade, FL
Brooksville, FL
Lakeland, FL
Ponte Vedra, FL
Lakeland, FL

Largo, FL
Webster, FL
Bushnell, FL

HOMETOWN, ST.

West Palm Beach,
FL

Boynton Beach,
FL

Royal Palm
Beach, FL

Lakeworth, FL
Wellington, FL
Wellington, FL

Royal Palm
Beach, FL

Lake Worth, FL
Lake Worth, FL

West Palm Beach,
FL

Lakeworth, FL

NO PLAYER NAME

2 Manuel Torres

3 Dominick Cannizzarro

6 Brian Harrison

9 Marcus Hall
10 Brody Gargiulo
11 Christopher Wall
13 Cade Raley
17 Jackson Taylor
21 Anthony Casseus
22 Ryan Guthrie

28 Ryan Karbalsieasghar

34 Brett Conner
44 Nicholas Brown

NO PLAYER NAME

1 Nicholas Fernandez
3 Gavin Andreu
5 David Rodriguez

7 Jorge Kau
9 Loonam Nolan

11 Luis Garcia

15 Andres Hermandez
21 Giovanni Padron
27 Marco Solorzano
33 Julian Mendez

47 William Iglesias

Parkland Pokers 11U

GRAD HIGH SCHOOL

POS HT WT

3B

OF
RH
P
1B
MIF
2B
SS

5-1

4-10
5-3

5-2
5-1
4-8
4-10
5-1
4-8
5-0
4-11

4-10
4-4

140

80
140

131
78
100
90
112
85
105
90

85
80

BT
R/R

R/R
R/R

L/L

R/R
L/R
L/R
R/R
R/R
R/R
R/R

R/R
R/R

2026

2026
2027

2027
2027
2027
2026
2027
2026
2026
2027

2027
2026

HOMETOWN, ST.

Coconut Creek ,
FL

Parkland, FL
Boca Raton, FL

Coral Springs , FL
Coral Springs , FL
Parkland, FL

Marjory Stoneman Dougl Parkland, FL

PLO Bulldogs red

GRAD HIGH SCHOOL

POS HT WT

1B
3B
C

C

2B

SS
SS
SS
3B
SS
2B

5-3

5-2

49

49

5-10

4-4

34

5-10
4-8

125

120

90

85

150

75
110
150
80

BT
L/L
R/R
R/R

R/R

L/R

R/R
R/R
S/IR
R/R
R/R
LR

2026
2026
2026

2027

2028

2027
2026
2028
2026
2026
2026

Belen Jesuit Prep

Coral Springs , FL
Coral Springs, FL
Plantation, FL

Coral Springs, FL

Parkland , FL
Parkland , FL

HOMETOWN, ST.
Davie, FL

pembroke pines,
FL

Hialeah Gardens,
FL

Pembroke Pines ,
FL

Miami, FL

Miami Lakes, FL
Sunrise, FL
Hollywood, FL
Hialeah, FL



NO PLAYER NAME
1 Anthony Mclntee
2 Nomar Ortiz
3 Ricardo Perez
7 Gerardo Sandoval
8 Gavin Martin
9 Enmanuel Beltre

9 Enmanuel Beltre

13 Rancel Jimenez
16 Jackson Raub

26 Zachary Stricklin
26 Zachary Stricklin
33 Reece Resmondo

NO PLAYER NAME
1 Cooper Kidder
2 Cooper Janke

3 Nolan Edwards
22 Tanner Gierum
25 Nicholaus Sande
35 Brody Crosby
37 Samuel Sabella
42 Jaxson Turner

47 Aiden Kearney
99 Antony Viera

OF
3B
3B
2B
2B
SS

SS

1B
C

1B
1B
OF

Resmondo Baseball
POS HT WT

4-8
5-6

51
48
4-9

4-9

5-2
4-10
55
55
51

75
150

100
77
79

79

94
90
148
148
155

BT

R/L
L/L

R/R
R/R
R/R
R/R

R/R

R/R
R/R
R/R
R/R
L/R

GRAD HIGH SCHOOL
2027
2027
2026
2027
2027

2027 Sports Academy

2027

2027
2027
2027
2027
2027

Lake Wales Senior

Team Florida Baseball
POS HT WT

C

RH
P

3B
OF
1B
1B
2B

RH
P
SS

RH
P

4-10
5-0
4-8
4.7
4-6
4-9

4-10

90
74
92
121
75
90

90
106

BT
R/R
R/R

S/IR
L/R
L/L
LL
R/R
L/R

R/R
R/R

GRAD HIGH SCHOOL
2027
2027

2026
2027
2027
2027
2026
2026

Astronaut
Lake Mary

Bishop Moore

Lake Howell

2027
2027

Lake Howell

HOMETOWN, ST.
Winter Haven, FL
Polk City, FL

Haines City, FL
Winter Haven, FL
Santo Domingo,
SD

Santo Domingo,
SD

Winter Haven, FL
Winter Haven, FL
Winter Haven , FL
Winter Haven, FL
Winter Haven, FL

HOMETOWN, ST.

Titusville, FL
Longwood, FL
Deland, FL
Oviedo, FL
Winter Springs, FL
Casselberry, FL

Winter Park, FL
Lake Mary, FL

NO PLAYER NAME
2 Lukas Stirewalt

7 Xavier Roman-
Giannuzzi

9 Chase Beasley
15 Hunter Dailey
20 Nathan Rich
24 Jaxson Wells
27 Ethan Pate
42 Alan Zimmerman

44 Pietro Pugliese
45 Evan Goodmon

NO PLAYER NAME

1 Joel Ortiz

2 Jayden Taveras

5 Ryan Owen

7 Jose Rafa Scrofani
12 Bryce Parker
13 Miguel Acosta

19 Camiilo Diaz

19 Leo Reina
20 Kaine Thompson

24 Pablo Borbely
Rodriguez

27 Eduardo Cantillo
42 Courtney James

OF
3B
SS
OF
1B
RH
P

OF
OF

2B
2B
3B
SS
1B

RH
P
RH
P

Shock Baseball
POS HT WT B/T GRAD HIGH SCHOOL
LHP 5-0 86

RH 4-7 72
P

4-2
5-10
5-0
5-0
5-1
5-0

5-2
411

110
150
110
95
90
88

85
94

L/L
R/R

S/IR
R/R
R/R
R/R
R/R
R/R

LR
R/R

2027
2027

West Orange

Windermere

2027
2026
2027
2027
2026
2027

West Orange
Bishop Moore
Windermere

Bishop Moore

2026

2028 West Orange

WGPA Eagles

POS HT WT

4-9
4-8
4-10
4-1
4-10
4-11

5-10

LHP 5-10

RH
P

3B

C
OF

5-1

5-1

4-10
4-5

102
85
85
80
100
95

150

83
100

102

80
79

BT

L/B

R/R
R/R
R/R
R/R
R/R

R/R

L/L
R/R

R/R

R/R
R/R

GRAD HIGH SCHOOL
2026 Lake Nona

2027
2026
2027
2027
2025

West Orange

2027

2026

2027 Olympia

2025

2026
2027

HOMETOWN, ST.
Winter Garden, FL
Winter Garden, FL

Winter Garden, FL
Windermere, FL
Winter Garden, FL
Winter Garden, FL
Windermere, FL
Winter Garden, FL

Winter Park , FL
Winter Garden, FL

HOMETOWN, ST.
Orlando, FL
Windermere, FL
Gotha, FL

Saint Cloud, FL
Windermere, FL
Orlando , FL

Orlando, FL

Orlando , FL
Orlando, FL

Windermere, FL

Kissimmee, FL
Winter Garden, FL



) LUMBERLEND CO.

HOME OF THE ORIGINAL BAT MUG™

BASEBALL BAT MUGS
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TRAIN SMARTER, RECOVER
FASTER AND SLEEP
BETTER WITH WHOOP.

“If you want to be
elite, you have to

have elite data.”

- MLB PERFORMANCE COACH

* QUANTIFY DAILY STRAIN ON YOUR BODY
* MONITOR SLEEP STAGES IN DETAIL

GET YOUR FIRST « GET DAILY RECOVERY METRICS

GET THE MOST IN-DEPTH « TRACK TRENDS IN FITNESS OVER TIME

PHYSIOLOGICAL ANALYSIS M O N T H F R E E

ON THE MARKET WHOOP.COM/PERFECTGAME \/\/ I I O O I:)
CODE: PERFECTGAME

TAKE YOUR PERFORMANCE TO THE NEXT LEVEL.




Follow us @TeamVKTRY
VKTRY Performance Insoles have heen Ll (Bl

f ¥ ([©
proven to make you: g
Run Faster- .2 seconds off of a 60 yard dash
Jump Higher- +1.6 inches on a vertical
Be Better Protected- 41% less lower leg injuries
Heel cup and
padding for
increased
Aerospace grade support
carbon fiber
customized to your \
size, weight and sport \
) Comfortable
> foam top cover

Use code “PG50” for $50 off your next pair at VKTRYGear.com

Each order comes with a 30 day money back guarantee- no risk in trying!

Y VKTRY

PERFORMANCE INSOLES



Gaps In Your
Arm Care?

DRIVE
PERFORMANCE

Used by 24 professional teams and 600+ colleges.
Products designed by professional trainers at Winning
Pitchers Academy & Research Center using multi-sensory
learning process. . ..Visual, Auditory, and Kinetic.

100% made in USA with 5 year warranty and web-based

training program.

At the Academy, players are evaluated using high-speed
video analysis and set up with individualized training plans.
Every player averages 4-12 mph gain after training with this
method.

PITCHERS
POWER STRIDE

)

("\) CED::DUEE
V &> SUMMETRY -

% j.j.

15 o

Targeted Scap Strengthening

Improves the essential link between
the core & the arm

ARM CARE PACKAGE

Mobility & Stretching Program

FREE SHIPPING
*Lower 48 states

Restore internal rotation & enhance

scapular range of motion . - . |

Active Recovery Program

\v,

Increase blood flow, address trig@' points,
& improve tendon health « * ;;"’E“

A

Posterior Chain Development

Improve deceleration pattern to reduce
stress & protect thearm . , -

Multiple Resistances

Properly target scap stablllzers (stronger)
& rotator cuff (weaker) §

Advanced Plyometric Activation

Optimize neuromuscular speed & timing Go To: ThrowFuzz.com

Video Training for Group

USE CODE
THROWFUZZ

SR RERONINGIR

Stream expert training to your team

AT CHECKOUT
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Get more pop, more distance and a faster,
lighter swing speed with the all new Quatro Pro;
A COLLISION OF OUR BEST TECHNOLOGIES.
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@RawlingsSports  facebook.com/rawlings
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@RawlingsSG
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